
             

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CARITAS TONGA RESPONSE 

As you would be aware, Tonga is reeling after a 
violent underwater volcano eruption triggered 
tsunamis, destroyed  telecommunications  and 
blanketed the country in ash and rock. Roads, 
bridges and homes are damaged. Water 
supplies have been contaminated by volcanic 
ash and saltwater. If you wish to help go to 
www.caritas.org.au/donate/emergency-
appeals/pacific or call 1800 024 413 or post to 
PO Box 130 Numurkah 3636.  

 

 

Kyabram Catholic Parish 
St Augustine’s-Kyabram ~ St Patrick’s-Tongala ~ St Sebastian’s-Merrigum 

St Augustine’s – Kyabram, 69 Church Street, PO Box 341, Kyabram Vic, 3620 
Tel: 03 – 5852 1026     Email: Kyabram@cdos.org.au  

Parish Priest – Fr John Paul Pasala  

We come to worship we remember the Yorta Yorta & Bangerang People the original custodians of this land 

 
Third Sunday in Ordinary Time – Year C – Sunday 23rd January 2022 

MASS TIMES & ROSTERS – NEXT WEEKEND 

Saturday 29th January at 6.00pm: 

Helpers needed for Commentator, Lector and 
Special Minister. 

Sunday 30th January at 8.30am: 

Commentator – M Carver; Lector – N Watt;  
Special Minister – B Lyon 

 

BAPTISM CONGRATULATIONS 

This weekend we welcome  

Penelope Lynn Brown 
and 

Ayla Maria Cornwall 

 into our faith community. 

Please keep Penelope and Ayla 
and their parents and 

godparents in your prayers. 

 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:    

Sick: Craig Rosendale, Megan De Pasquale, 
Julie Shaw, Joan Childs 

Recently Deceased:  Carmel McCarthy 

Anniversaries:  Nicola Tenace 

(Please ring and leave a message or email the  
Parish Office to add names to our prayer list.) 

 

ZOOM FAREWELL TO LYN BREEN:  

A Zoom Farewell to Lyn Breen (who is retiring after 
16 years as Sandhurst Adult Faith Education Co-
ordinator) is being held on Thursday 27th January 
10.45am-11.30am (Zoom Call opens at 10.30am).  

We are holding a "Zoom Farewell" so that everyone 
across the diocese can join in and say thank you to 
Lyn for her extraordinary service to the Church.   

To register and receive the Zoom link please email 
Jill.Doncovio@sandhurst.catholic.org.au. 

SATURDAY MASS NEXT WEEKEND 

With January having a fifth weekend in the 
month, there will be a 6.00pm Mass on 
Saturday, 29th January in St Augustine’s 
Church, Kyabram. 

There is no roster for this Mass, so we will be 
looking for a Commentator, Lector and Special 
Minister to help. 

DIARY DATES 

Mon  24 Jan - 

Tues 25 Jan Mass 5.00pm 

Wed 26 Jan Public Holiday – Australia Day 

Thurs 27 Jan Mass 9.15am  

Fri 28 Jan -  

Sat 29 Jan Mass 6.00pm 

Sun 30 Jan Mass 8.30am  

Mon  31 Jan - 

Tues 1 Feb Mass 5.00pm 

Wed 2 Feb - 

Thurs 3 Feb Anointing Mass 10.00am 

Fri 4 Feb -  

Sat 5 Feb No Mass 

Sun 6 Feb Mass 8.30am  

 

 

BIRTHDAY WISHES 

Special birthday wishes and 
congratulations to Stella Muscat who 
is celebrating her 80th birthday this 
coming week. 
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